## Denning Town Board Meeting Agenda

July 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2019



Pledge of Allegiance.

Reading of Last Month's Minutes

Correspondence

Committee Reports:

- > Highway- Supt. Of Highways Dan Van Saders.
- > Planning Board Report by Councilman Kevin Smith

## **Order of Business:**

- > Resolution No. 45 of 2019 Justice Court Budget Transfer
- > Discussion on rescinding laws incorporated into the Zoning Law.

SUPERVISOR COMMENTS

BOARD COMMENTS

PUBLIC COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT

Next Meetings:

Business Meeting at the Denning Town Hall - Special Guest U.C. Exec. Pat Ryan **6**:00 PM Tuesday, July 9<sup>th</sup>, 2019

Regular Monthly Meeting at the Denning Town Hall **6**:00 PM Tuesday, August 6<sup>th</sup>, 2019

The website is: www.denning.us The public may now correspond with the Town of Denning at any of these e-mail addresses: townhall@denning.us highway@denning.us townclerk@denning.us Denning Town Board Meeting July 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2019 Resolution No. 45 of 2019

**WHEREAS** New York State Town Law §113 authorizes the Town Supervisor to transfer funds between General Fund accounts upon the approval of an authorizing resolution by the Town Board, and

**WHEREAS** the Justice Court 2019 General Fund for the Town of Denning is in need of budgetary transfers.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the Town of Denning Town Board **HEREBY** authorizes the Supervisor to increase the following Appropriations Code:

A1110.2 Justice Court Equipment in the amount of \$1,050.00 and to decrease A1110.4 Justice Court Contractual in the amount of \$1,050.00.

**Whereupon**, the Resolution was put to a vote, recorded as follows: Motion to adopt and approve by Councilman Kevin Smith, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Councilman Paul Schoonmaker. Roll Call Vote: Councilman Mike Dean AYE Councilman Paul Schoonmaker AYE Councilman Kevin Smith AYE Councilman Gregory Vurckio AYE Supervisor David Brooks AYE Motion carried following a unanimous roll call vote.